Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	United States Patent and Trademark Off
	THE PARTY STOLE STOLEN AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY STOLEN AND ADD
10342	7403
	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
AssureTec Systems, Inc.	Name: AssureTec LLC
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes N	0
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 200 Perimeter Road
Execution Date(s) July 12, 2007	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Manchester
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: New Hampshire
Government Interest Assignment	Country United States 7in: 02013
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States Zip: 03013
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11 / 656,568	B. Patent No.(s) 6,785,405 7,003,669 7,110,572
07 DBYRNE 00000060 11656568 21 200.00 OP Additional numbers a	7,110,573 ittached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents, involved: 5
Name: Robert B. Reeves	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 200
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 200 Perimeter Road	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting ti
City: Manchester	8. Payment Information
State: New Hampshire Zip: 03103	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 603 - 641 - 8443	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 603 - 641 - 9535	
Email Address: Bruce.Reeves@Assuretec.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	July 12, 2007
Signature	Date
Robert B. Reeves	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

For value received, Assure Tec Systems, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor"), incorporated in the state of Delaware, and having a principal place of business at, 200 Perimeter Road, Manchester, N.H. 03103; do hereby sell and assign for ourselves and our assigns, to AssureTec LLC (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), incorporated in the state of Delaware, and having a place of business at 200 Perimeter Road, Manchester, N.H. 03103, its successors, assigns, and nominees, the entire right, title and interest to the invention covered in (a) U.S. Patent Application 11/656,568 entitled

Real Time Privilege Management

and in (b) any patent applications on the same invention in any and all foreign countries owned by Assignor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all Patents which may be granted therefor and all reissues and extensions thereof together with all Assignor's rights in and to the said invention and any Patents that may hereafter be obtained therefor in any and all foreign countries including the right of priority under the International Convention based on the said application and the right of said Assignee to apply in its own name for Letters Patent therefor in any and all foreign countries, where legally permissible, and Assignor authorizes and requests the patent office in any country in the world to issue all patents on said invention resulting there from to said Assignee as assignee of the entire interest in the invention as identified hereinabove, and Assignor covenants that it has the full and exclusive right to grant all the rights granted to Assignee by this document, and Assignor agrees that it will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications and all assignments of said invention, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, if and when required to do so, and generally do everything reasonably possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Signed at Manchester, N.H. this **2th** day of July, 2007

State of New Hampshire

)) ss

County of Hillsborough

Robert B. Reeves

President and CEO of

Assure Tec Systems, Inc.

On this 2.1 day of July, 2007, before me appeared Robert B. Reeves to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

JOSEPH E. FUNK
Notary Public - New Hampshire
My Commission Expires March 19, 200&

For value received, Assure Tec Systems, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor"), incorporated in the state of Delaware, and having a principal place of business at, 200 Perimeter Road, Manchester, N.H. 03103; do hereby sell and assign for ourselves and our assigns, to AssureTec LLC (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), incorporated in the state of Delaware, and having a place of business at 200 Perimeter Road, Manchester, N.H. 03103, its successors, assigns, and nominees, the entire right, title and interest to the invention covered in (a) U.S. Patent 7,244,043 entitled

A Method and System For a Processor Controlled Illumination System For Reading and Analyzing Materials

and in (b) any patent applications on the same invention in any and all foreign countries owned by Assignor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all Patents which may be granted therefor and all reissues and extensions thereof together with all Assignor's rights in and to the said invention and any Patents that may hereafter be obtained therefor in any and all foreign countries including the right of priority under the International Convention based on the said application and the right of said Assignee to apply in its own name for Letters Patent therefor in any and all foreign countries, where legally permissible, and Assignor authorizes and requests the patent office in any country in the world to issue all patents on said invention resulting there from to said Assignee as assignee of the entire interest in the invention as identified hereinabove, and Assignor covenants that it has the full and exclusive right to grant all the rights granted to Assignee by this document, and Assignor agrees that it will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications and all assignments of said invention, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, if and when required to do so, and generally do everything reasonably possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Signed at Manchester, N.H. this **12**th day of July, 2007

State of New Hampshire) ss

County of Hillsborough

Robert B. Reeves

President and CEO of Assure Tec Systems, Inc.

On this 12 k day of July, 2007, before me appeared Robert B. Reeves to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

rotary r done

JOSEPH E. FUNK
Notary Public - New Hampshire
My Commission Expires March 19, 2008

For value received, Assure Tec Systems, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor"), incorporated in the state of Delaware, and having a principal place of business at, 200 Perimeter Road, Manchester, N.H. 03103; do hereby sell and assign for ourselves and our assigns, to AssureTec LLC (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), incorporated in the state of Delaware, and having a place of business at 200 Perimeter Road, Manchester, N.H. 03103, its successors, assigns, and nominees, the entire right, title and interest to the invention covered in (a) U.S. Patent 6,785,405 entitled

Apparatus and Method For Document Reading and Authentication

and in (b) any patent applications on the same invention in any and all foreign countries owned by Assignor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all Patents which may be granted therefor and all reissues and extensions thereof together with all Assignor's rights in and to the said invention and any Patents that may hereafter be obtained therefor in any and all foreign countries including the right of priority under the International Convention based on the said application and the right of said Assignee to apply in its own name for Letters Patent therefor in any and all foreign countries, where legally permissible, and Assignor authorizes and requests the patent office in any country in the world to issue all patents on said invention resulting there from to said Assignee as assignee of the entire interest in the invention as identified hereinabove, and Assignor covenants that it has the full and exclusive right to grant all the rights granted to Assignee by this document, and Assignor agrees that it will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications and all assignments of said invention, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, if and when required to do so, and generally do everything reasonably possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Signed at Manchester, N.H. this 12th day of July, 2007	400	
	Robert B. Reeves	
State of New Hampshire)	President and CEO of	
) ss	Assure Tec Systems, Inc.	
County of Hillsborough)		

On this **12** th day of July, 2007, before me appeared Robert B. Reeves to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

JOSEPH E. FUNK
Notary Public - New Hampshire
My Commission Expires March 19, 2008

For value received, Assure Tec Systems, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor"), incorporated in the state of Delaware, and having a principal place of business at, 200 Perimeter Road, Manchester, N.H. 03103; do hereby sell and assign for ourselves and our assigns, to AssureTec LLC (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), incorporated in the state of Delaware, and having a place of business at 200 Perimeter Road, Manchester, N.H. 03103, its successors, assigns, and nominees, the entire right, title and interest to the invention covered in (a) U.S. Patent 7,003,669 entitled

Document and Bearer Verification System

and in (b) any patent applications on the same invention in any and all foreign countries owned by Assignor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all Patents which may be granted therefor and all reissues and extensions thereof together with all Assignor's rights in and to the said invention and any Patents that may hereafter be obtained therefor in any and all foreign countries including the right of priority under the International Convention based on the said application and the right of said Assignee to apply in its own name for Letters Patent therefor in any and all foreign countries, where legally permissible, and Assignor authorizes and requests the patent office in any country in the world to issue all patents on said invention resulting there from to said Assignee as assignee of the entire interest in the invention as identified hereinabove, and Assignor covenants that it has the full and exclusive right to grant all the rights granted to Assignee by this document, and Assignor agrees that it will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications and all assignments of said invention, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, if and when required to do so, and generally do everything reasonably possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Signed at Manchester, N.H. this 121 day of July, 2007	
	Robert B. Reeves
State of New Hampshire)	President and CEO of
) ss	Assure Tec Systems, Inc.
County of Hillsborough)	

On this 12th day of July, 2007, before me appeared Robert B. Reeves to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

JOSEPH E. FUNK
Notary Public - New Hampshire
My Commission Expires March 19, 2008

For value received, Assure Tec Systems, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor"), incorporated in the state of Delaware, and having a principal place of business at, 200 Perimeter Road, Manchester, N.H. 03103; do hereby sell and assign for ourselves and our assigns, to AssureTec LLC (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), incorporated in the state of Delaware, and having a place of business at 200 Perimeter Road, Manchester, N.H. 03103, its successors, assigns, and nominees, the entire right, title and interest to the invention covered in (a) U.S. Patent 7,110,573 entitled

Validation and Verification Apparatus and Method

and in (b) any patent applications on the same invention in any and all foreign countries owned by Assignor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all Patents which may be granted therefor and all reissues and extensions thereof together with all Assignor's rights in and to the said invention and any Patents that may hereafter be obtained therefor in any and all foreign countries including the right of priority under the International Convention based on the said application and the right of said Assignee to apply in its own name for Letters Patent therefor in any and all foreign countries, where legally permissible, and Assignor authorizes and requests the patent office in any country in the world to issue all patents on said invention resulting there from to said Assignee as assignee of the entire interest in the invention as identified hereinabove, and Assignor covenants that it has the full and exclusive right to grant all the rights granted to Assignee by this document, and Assignor agrees that it will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications and all assignments of said invention, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, if and when required to do so, and generally do everything reasonably possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Signed at Manchester, N.H. this 12th day of July, 2007

State of New Hampshire) ss

County of Hillsborough

/ Robert B. Reeves

President and CEO of Assure Tec Systems, Inc.

On this **12 th** day of July, 2007, before me appeared Robert B. Reeves to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

JOSEPH E. FUNK
Notary Public - New Hampshire
My Commission Expires March 19, 2006

RECORDED: 07/12/2007